

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17074/2010

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAM(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pargal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1/1 to 1/3
and respondent No.2 are also present. They seek time to file
the counter affidavit. Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is
granted to them on that count.

Service is complete as against respondent No.3 but
no one has put in appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

Await return of service on the said respondent.

List again on 18.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR