

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17074/2010

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAM(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states at the Bar that the respondent No. 4 is already served and has appeared through his lawyer Mr. Ameet Singh.

In view of the statement made at the Bar filing of affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 4 is dispensed with.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master